## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Application Number recorded is incorrectly listed as 12992394 however should instead be 12922394. previously recorded on Reel 024978 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment for Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Jacques BARNAY	07/07/2010
Florent BONICEL	07/07/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AREVA NP
Street Address:	Tour AREVA 1, Place Jean Millier
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12922394

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-736-1940 Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel LLC

Address Line 1: 485 Seventh Ave Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 568.1023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Sullivan

PATENT REEL: 025056 FRAME: 0447 \$40.00

501303949

Total Attachments: 2 source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025056 FRAME: 0448

9/13/2010 8:55:10 PM

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

D:WILLIAM C. GEHRIS COMPANY: 485 SEVENTH AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR

P	TA	ΈN	T 🖊	4SSI	IG۱	١M	EN	IT
---	----	----	-----	------	-----	----	----	----

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/13/2010 501288943

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Jacques Bamay	07/07/2010
Florent Bonicel	07/07/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Areva NP
Street Address:	Tour Areva 1, Please Jean Millier
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992394

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

cmehall@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

William C. Gehris

Address Line 1:

485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

568.1023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Clint Mehall

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025056 FRAME: 0449

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) BARNAY Jean-Jacques, a French citizen,

residing at: 82 rue de la Liberté 71880 CHATENOY LE ROYAL France

2) BONICEL Florent, a French citizen,

residing at: 3 impasse de Chagnots 71100 SEVREY FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

#### AREVA NP

Tour AREVA 1, Place Jean Millier 92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

which application was filed by the undersigned on March 4, 2009 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2009/050351, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

this day of 0.7       2010	

Inventors

**BARNAY Jean-Jacques** 

**BONICEL Florent** 

PATENT REEL: 025056 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/28/2010 REEL: 025056